

HOUSE No. 1103

By Mr. Walsh of Boston, petition of Joseph B. Walsh that provision be made for two additional court officers in the municipal court of the Dorchester district. Public Service.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty-Nine.

AN ACT PROVIDING FOR TWO ADDITIONAL COURT OFFICERS IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE DORCHESTER DISTRICT.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 Section 62 of chapter 218 of the General Laws, as most re-
2 cently amended by chapter 764 of the acts of 1968, is hereby
3 further amended by striking out, in line 8, the word "seven",
4 and inserting in place thereof the word: — nine.

The report of the committee on the subject of the proposed amendments to the laws relating to the practice of medicine in this State, and the report of the committee on the subject of the proposed amendments to the laws relating to the practice of dentistry in this State, are herewith submitted.

The Commission on the Practice of Medicine

in the Year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty-Nine

It is the duty of the Commission to report to the Legislature on the subject of the proposed amendments to the laws relating to the practice of medicine in this State, and on the subject of the proposed amendments to the laws relating to the practice of dentistry in this State.

The Commission has the honor to acknowledge the assistance of the several members of the Commission in the preparation of this report, and to express its appreciation of the interest and cooperation of the several members of the Commission in the preparation of this report.

1. Section 82 of chapter 215 of the General Laws, as amended by chapter 204 of the acts of 1928, is hereby amended by striking out in line 8 the word "board" and inserting in place thereof the word "board of medicine".
2. Section 83 of chapter 215 of the General Laws, as amended by chapter 204 of the acts of 1928, is hereby amended by striking out in line 8 the word "board" and inserting in place thereof the word "board of medicine".
3. Section 84 of chapter 215 of the General Laws, as amended by chapter 204 of the acts of 1928, is hereby amended by striking out in line 8 the word "board" and inserting in place thereof the word "board of medicine".